

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 999 OF 2026
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 430 OF 2018

Janardhan Bhagwatrao Navale
Since deceased through LRs
Shalini Janardan Navale and Anr. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Bhagwat Gabaji Navale (Deceased) .. Appellant
Versus
Leelabai Yadav Raktate and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Akhilesh Adhav, Advocate for Appellant.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Adhav, learned Advocate for Appellant.
2. In the present case, Appellant has expired in the interregnum during the pendency of the Second Appeal. In that view of the matter, present Interim Application has been filed by Applicants for bringing the legal heirs on record.
3. I have perused the Interim Application
4. For the reasons stated in the Interim Application, Interim Application stands allowed in terms of prayer clauses 'A', 'B' and 'C'.

5. Amendment is to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.
6. Copy of the amended Second Appeal shall be served on all the concerned parties by the Advocate for Appellant.
7. Interim Application No.999 of 2026 is disposed.
8. List the Second Appeal on Board on **26th March, 2026**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally
signed by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2026.02.12
17:37:31
+0530