

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

(34) SECOND APPEAL NO. 430 OF 2018

Bhagwatrao Gabaji Navale .. Appellant
Versus
Leelabai Yadav Raktate and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
(60) SECOND APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1193 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2019**

Bhagwat Gabaji Navale .. Appellant
Versus
Leelabai Yadav Raktate and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Aniket N.N. Singh, Advocate for Appellants.

.....
**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.**

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Singh, learned Advocate for Appellants.
2. Both the Second Appeals are directed to be shown together on the next adjourned date as they are Second Appeals in cross Suits.
3. Interim Application and Stay Application shall be considered for hearing on the next adjourned date which shall be noted by the parties.
4. Stand over to **2nd April 2026 at 03:00 p.m.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay